Year Ended December 31,

2013 20122011 2010 2009 2008
Ratio of
earnings to
fixed
charges
(unaudited)

2.98 2.12– – – –

In computing the ratio of earnings to fixed charges, fixed charges consist of homebuilding and corporate interest
expense which includes the amortization and expensing of debt expenses that were not capitalized during period,
mortgage lending interest expense, interest component of rent expense, and capitalized interest. Earnings are
computed by adding fixed charges (except capitalized interest) and amortization of previously capitalized interest
during the period to (loss) earnings before income taxes. For the years ended December 31, 2011, 2010, 2009 and
2008, the Company generated losses which exceeded fixed charges of $127.8 million, $80.7 million, $96.4 million
and $367.9 million, respectively.

Edgar Filing: MDC HOLDINGS INC - Form 424B2

35

S-16

Edgar Filing: MDC HOLDINGS INC - Form 424B2

36

Capitalization

The following table sets forth our unaudited cash and cash equivalents, marketable securities and capitalization at
September 30, 2013, on a historical basis, and on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the issuance and sale of the
notes offered hereby.

September 30, 2013

Actual As
Adjusted(1)

(unaudited)
(dollars in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents $197,286 $ 445,421
Marketable securities $600,257 $ 600,257

Debt:
Senior Notes:
5.375% Senior Notes due 2014(2) $249,765 $ 249,765
5.375% Senior Notes due 2015(2) 249,925 249,925
5.625% Senior Notes due 2020(2) 245,731 245,731
6.000% Senior Notes due 2043(2) 350,000 350,000
Senior Notes offered hereby – 250,000
Total Senior Notes 1,095,421 1,345,421
Mortgage repurchase facility 38,912 38,912
Total debt(3) $1,134,333 $ 1,384,333

Total stockholders’ equity $1,180,432 $ 1,180,432
Total capitalization $2,314,765 $ 2,564,765
________________

(1)
Reflects the estimated net proceeds from the sale of the notes offered hereby ($248.1 million) after deducting
underwriting discount and estimated expenses related to this offering.

(2)Net of unamortized issuance costs.

(3)
We entered into the Credit Facility on December 13, 2013, under which we had no borrowings outstanding as of
December 31, 2013, excluding $14.9 million of outstanding letters of credit. See “Description of Certain Other
Indebtedness – Unsecured Revolving Credit Facility.”

Edgar Filing: MDC HOLDINGS INC - Form 424B2

37

S-17

Edgar Filing: MDC HOLDINGS INC - Form 424B2